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CITY OF TROY
OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RESOLUTION

At a Regular meeting of the Troy City Council held on Monday, April 7, 2025, the following Resolution
was passed:

J-4  Standard Purchasing Resolutions:

a) Standard Purchasing Resolution 1: Award to Low Bidder - Contract 25-03 — 2025 Water Main
Improvements

Resolution #2025-04-041-J-4a
Moved by Hamilton
Seconded by Chanda

RESOLVED, That Troy City Council hereby AWARDS Contract No. 25-03, 2025 Water Main
Improvements, to Inner City Contracting, 18715 Grand River Ave, Detroit, Ml 48223, for their low bid
of $1,593,410.10.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the award is CONTINGENT upon submission of proper contract
and bid documents, including bonds, insurance certificates and all specified requirements, and if
additional work is required such additional work is AUTHORIZED in an amount not to exceed 20% of
the total project cost.

Yes: Brooks, Chanda, Gunn, Hamilton, Hodorek, Baker
No: None
Absent: Chamberlain-Creanga

MOTION CARRIED

[, M. Aileen Dickson, duly appointed City Clerk of the City of Troy; do hereby certify that the foregoing
constitutes a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the Troy City Council at a Regular
Meeting duly called and held on Monday, the Seventh day of April, 2025.

M. Aileen Dickson, MMC, MiPMC 3
City Clerk




BID TABULATION Bids Due: March 26, 2025

2025 WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS Project Nos. 24.503.5, 24.504.5 & 24.505.5
CITY OF TROY Contract 25-03
OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
Inner City Contracting LLC Bricco Excavating Co, LLC DiPonio Contracting LLC Superior Excavating, Inc. FDM Contracting
18715 Grand River Ave 21201 Meyers Rd 51251 Simone Industrial Dr 2420 Auburn Rd. 49156 Van Dyke
Detroit, MI 48223 Oak Park, Ml 48237 Shelby Twp, MI 48316 Auburn Hills, M1 48326 Shelby Twp, MI 48317
Item Quantity Units Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost
24.503.5 - BOULAN PARK
1 Mobilization, Max 20000 1 LSum $ 14,030.00 $ 14,030.00 $ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00 $ 18,000.00 $ 18,000.00 $ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00
2 _ Pavement Removal 329 Syd $ 10.60 $ 3,487.40 $ 15.00 § 4,935.00 $ 10.00 § 3,290.00 $ 15.00 §$ 4,935.00 $ 2000 § 6,580.00
3 _ Audio-Video Route Survey, Max $5,000 1 Lsum $ 800.00 $ 800.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 800.00 $ 800.00 $ 2,100.00 $ 2,100.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00
4 _ Subgrade Undercutting, Type Il, Modified 25 Cyd $ 3920 § 980.00 $ 4500 §$ 1,125.00 $ 100.00 § 2,500.00 $ 49.00 $ 1,225.00 $ 50.00 § 1,250.00
5 Erosion Control, Filter Bag 3 Ea $ 150.00 $ 450.00 $ 300.00 $ 900.00 $ 12500 § 375.00 $ 115.00 $§ 345.00 $ 150.00 § 450.00
6 Erosion Control, Silt Fence 500 Ft $ 250 § 1,250.00 $ 300 $ 1,500.00 $ 300 $ 1,500.00 $ 350 § 1,750.00 $ 400 $ 2,000.00
7 _ Aggregate Base, 21AA Limestone 93 Ton $ 4415 § 4,105.95 $ 7500 § 6,975.00 $ 85.00 § 7,905.00 $ 4350 § 4,045.50 $ 50.00 § 4,650.00
8 _ Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA Limestone 100 Ton $ 2820 $ 2,820.00 $ 7500 § 7,500.00 $ 7000 § 7,000.00 $ 4350 § 4,350.00 $ 50.00 § 5,000.00
9 _ Misc Saw Cut 50 Ft $ 7.00 §$ 350.00 $ 300 $ 150.00 $ 250 $ 125.00 $ 850 § 425.00 $ 500 $ 250.00
10 HMA, 13A 28 Ton $ 21000 §$ 5,880.00 $ 220.00 $ 6,160.00 $ 200.00 $ 5,600.00 $ 265.00 $ 7,420.00 $ 250.00 $ 7,000.00
11 HMA, 36A 28 Ton $ 21000 $ 5,880.00 $ 220.00 $ 6,160.00 $ 200.00 $ 5,600.00 $ 285.00 $ 7,980.00 $ 250.00 $ 7,000.00
12 _ Maintaining Traffic 1 LSuUMm $ 3,755.00 $ 3,755.00 $ 36,500.00 $ 36,500.00 $ 6,000.00 $ 6,000.00 $ 5,300.00 $ 5,300.00 $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00
13 Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, Cl A 125 Lb $ 500 $ 625.00 $ 600 $ 750.00 $ 495§ 618.75 $ 6.50 § 812.50 $ 2000 § 2,500.00
14 Mulch 750 Syd $ 200 $ 1,500.00 $ 220 $ 1,650.00 $ 200 $ 1,500.00 $ 350 § 2,625.00 $ 800 $ 6,000.00
15 Seeding, Mixture THM 125 Lb $ 500 $ 625.00 $ 600 $ 750.00 $ 495 $ 618.75 $ 8.00 § 1,000.00 $ 10.00 §$ 1,250.00
16 Sodding 250 Syd $ 6.75 § 1,687.50 $ 800 $ 2,000.00 $ 675 § 1,687.50 $ 925 § 2,312.50 $ 2000 § 5,000.00
17 Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch 250 Syd $ 950 § 2,375.00 $ 2000 § 5,000.00 $ 650 $ 1,625.00 $ 950 § 2,375.00 $ 10.00 §$ 2,500.00
18 Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch 750 Syd $ 1260 §$ 9,450.00 $ 16.00 §$ 12,000.00 $ 725 § 5,437.50 $ 1050 § 7,875.00 $ 12.00 §$ 9,000.00
19 Water, Sodding/Seeding 1000 Unit $ 10.00 §$ 10,000.00 $ 10.00 §$ 10,000.00 $ 10.00 § 10,000.00 $ 45.00 $ 45,000.00 $ 300 $ 3,000.00
20 _ Sod Replacement 250 Syd $ 755 § 1,887.50 $ 900 $ 2,250.00 $ 755 § 1,887.50 $ 16.00 §$ 4,000.00 $ 2000 § 5,000.00
21 _ Weed Control 250 Syd $ 325 § 812.50 $ 400 $ 1,000.00 $ 325 § 812.50 $ 250 § 625.00 $ 500 $ 1,250.00
22 Fire Hydrant 2 Ea $ 8,171.90 § 16,343.80 $ 8,000.00 $ 16,000.00 $ 7,500.00 $ 15,000.00 $ 10,500.00 $ 21,000.00 $ 15,000.00 $ 30,000.00
23 Gate Valve, 8 inch 2 Ea $ 173210 § 3,464.20 $ 2,300.00 $ 4,600.00 $ 2,500.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 3,500.00 $ 7,000.00 $ 7,500.00 $ 15,000.00
24 Gate Well, Abandon 1 Ea $ 33750 § 337.50 $ 800.00 $ 800.00 $ 800.00 $ 800.00 $ 875.00 $ 875.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00
25 Hydrant, Rem 2 Ea $ 626.10 § 1,252.20 $ 950.00 $ 1,900.00 $ 1,100.00 §$ 2,200.00 $ 625.00 $ 1,250.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 3,000.00
26 Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det F CI 54 (If Necessary) 20 Ft $ 90.35 § 1,807.00 $ 75.00 § 1,500.00 $ 12000 § 2,400.00 $ 196.00 $ 3,920.00 $ 220.00 $ 4,400.00
27 Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det F CI 54 338 Ft $ 10170 § 34,374.60 $ 14500 § 49,010.00 $ 17000 § 57,460.00 $ 205.00 $ 69,290.00 $ 230.00 $ 77,740.00
28 Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G CL 54 79 Ft $ 17310 § 13,674.90 $ 168.00 § 13,272.00 $ 200.00 $ 15,800.00 $ 263.00 $ 20,777.00 $ 260.00 $ 20,540.00
29 Gate Well, 60 inch dia 2 Ea $ 7,110.00 $ 14,220.00 $ 4,000.00 $ 8,000.00 $ 4,000.00 $ 8,000.00 $ 6,500.00 $ 13,000.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 10,000.00
30 Water Main, DI, 8 inch CI 54, HDD 530 Ft $ 21920 § 116,176.00 $ 155.00 § 82,150.00 $ 225.00 $ 119,250.00 $ 282.00 $ 149,460.00 $ 300.00 $ 159,000.00
31 _ Copper Tubing (1.5 inch) 12 Ft $ 11780 § 1,413.60 $ 160.00 § 1,920.00 $ 140.00 § 1,680.00 $ 7500 $ 900.00 $ 90.00 § 1,080.00
32 _ Copper Tubing (2.0 inch) 21 Ft $ 8340 § 1,751.40 $ 165.00 § 3,465.00 $ 160.00 § 3,360.00 $ 107.00 $ 2,247.00 $ 12000 § 2,520.00
33 _ Copper Tubing (1.0 inch) 5 Ft $ 13225 § 661.25 $ 150.00 § 750.00 $ 100.00 § 500.00 $ 65.00 $ 325.00 $ 7500 § 375.00
34 _ Water Main Blow Off, 2 inch 2 Ea $ 288.10 § 576.20 $ 1,300.00 $ 2,600.00 $ 500.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,500.00 §$ 3,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 2,000.00
35 _ Water Main Break Repair (If Necessary) 2 Ea $ 174490 § 3,489.80 $ 2,500.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 4,000.00 $ 3,500.00 $ 7,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 2,000.00
36 _ Water Main Connection, 8 inch 1 Ea $ 5,506.70 $ 5,506.70 $ 12,500.00 $ 12,500.00 $ 7,000.00 $ 7,000.00 $ 5,750.00 $ 5,750.00 $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00
37 _ Water Main Connection, 6 inch 1 Ea $ 6,173.90 § 6,173.90 $ 12,500.00 $ 12,500.00 $ 7,000.00 $ 7,000.00 $ 5,500.00 $ 5,500.00 $ 9,000.00 $ 9,000.00
38 _ Water Service Reconnection, Direct Tap, 1 inch 1 Ea $ 868.25 § 868.25 $ 600.00 $ 600.00 $ 900.00 $ 900.00 $ 1,625.00 §$ 1,625.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00
39 _ Curb Stop, Curb Box, and Stem (1.5 inch) 1 Ea $ 471.00 § 471.00 $ 950.00 $ 950.00 $ 900.00 $ 900.00 $ 2,100.00 $ 2,100.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00
40 _ Curb Stop, Curb Box, and Stem (2.0 inch) 1 Ea $ 670.00 $ 670.00 $ 1,100.00 §$ 1,100.00 $ 1,100.00 §$ 1,100.00 $ 2,600.00 $ 2,600.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00
41 _ Curb Box, Rem 1 Ea $ 23500 $ 235.00 $ 200.00 $ 200.00 $ 200.00 $ 200.00 $ 350.00 $ 350.00 $ 300.00 $ 300.00
42 _ Gate Valve & Box, Rem 1 Ea $ 23500 $ 235.00 $ 650.00 $ 650.00 $ 200.00 $ 200.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 300.00 $ 300.00
43 Sanitary Sewer, Serv Lead, PVC, 6 inch (If Necessary) 10 Ft $ 4765 $ 476.50 $ 7500 § 750.00 $ 150.00 § 1,500.00 $ 175.00 $§ 1,750.00 $ 200.00 $ 2,000.00
44 _ DPW Structure Cover 2 Ea $ 936.00 $ 1,872.00 $ 980.00 $ 1,960.00 $ 1,200.00 $ 2,400.00 $ 765.00 $ 1,530.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 3,000.00
45 _ Inspection Crew Day 800 Cday 20.00 $ 16,000.00 18.00 $ 14,400.00 20.00 $ 16,000.00 25.00 $ 20,000.00 22.00 $ 17,600.00
TOTAL BOULAN PARK BID AMOUNT: $ 314,801.65 * $ 368,882.00 $ 358,532.50 $ 466,249.50 $  478,035.00
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BID TABULATION

2025 WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TROY

OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Inner City Contracting LLC
18715 Grand River Ave
Detroit, MI 48223

Bricco Excavating Co, LLC

21201 Meyers Rd
Oak Park, Ml 48237

DiPonio Contracting LLC
51251 Simone Industrial Dr
Shelby Twp, MI 48316

Superior Excavating, Inc.
2420 Auburn Rd.

Auburn Hills, M1 48326

Bids Due: March 26, 2025
Project Nos. 24.503.5, 24.504.5 & 24.505.5
Contract 25-03

FDM Contracting
49156 Van Dyke
Shelby Twp, MI 48317

ltel

24.504.5 - LONG LAKE PLAZA

©CONO O A ®N 2

NoarwN 2o

18

Mobilization, Max 38000

Curb and Gutter, Rem

Sidewalk, Rem

_ Pavement Removal

_ Audio-Video Route Survey, Max $5,000
Granular Material, CI Il

Flowable Fill, Non-Structural

_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified
Erosion Control, Filter Bag

Erosion Control, Silt Fence

_ Aggregate Base, 21AA Limestone

_ Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA Limestone
_ Misc Saw Cut

Steel Casing Pipe, 16 inch, Jacked in Place
HMA, 13A

HMA, 36A

Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch

_ Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 4 in

Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored

Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch

Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C3

Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M
Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch

Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch

Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

_ Maintaining Traffic

Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, Cl A

Mulch

Seeding, Mixture THM

Sodding

Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch

Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch

Water, Sodding/Seeding

_ Sod Replacement

_ Weed Control

Fire Hydrant

Gate Valve, 8 inch

Gate Valve, 12 inch

Gate Well, Abandon

Gate Well, Rem

Hydrant, Rem

Water Main, 8 inch, Cut and Plug at Tee
Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G CL 54
Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G CL 54
Gate Well, 60 inch dia

Gate Well, 72 inch dia

Water Main, DI, 8 inch CI 54, HDD

Water Main, DI, 8 inch

_ Copper Tubing (2.0 inch)

_ Copper Tubing (1.0 inch)

_ Water Main Blow Off, 2 inch

_ Water Main Break Repair (If Necessary)
_ Water Service Reconnection, Direct Tap, 1 inch
_ Curb Stop, Curb Box, and Stem (2.0 inch)
_ Curb Box, Rem

_ Water Service Reconnection, Saddle Tap, 2.0 inch
_ Curb Stop, Curb Box & Stem (1.0 inch)
_ Water Main Connection, 12 inch

_ DPW Structure Cover

_ Inspection Crew Day

_ RCOC Permit

TOTAL LONG LAKE PLAZA BID AMOUNT:

Quantity

100

100

N s RN RO

LSum

Lsum

LSuUMm

Syd
Lb

Syd
Syd
Syd
Unit
Syd
Syd

Ea
Ea

Ea
Ea

Ft
Ft

Ea
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft

Ea
Ea

Ea
Ea

Ea

Ea
Cday
LSum

Unit Price Total Cost
$ 29,547.00 $ 29,547.00
$ 285 § 233.70
$ 790 § 1,240.30
$ 910 § 7,107.10
$ 1,000.00 § 1,000.00
$ 775§ 131.75
$ 38765 $ 9,691.25
$ 3920 § 1,960.00
$ 150.00 $ 2,100.00
$ 250 § 250.00
$ 5380 § 17,592.60
$ 2820 $ 2,820.00
$ 7.00 $ 700.00
$ 77475 § 178,967.25
$ 12400 $ 62,000.00
$ 21000 §$ 10,080.00
$ 80.00 $ 2,240.00
$ 63.00 $ 4,914.00
$ 100 $ 500.00
$ 80.00 $ 8,240.00
$ 50.00 $ 4,100.00
$ 4000 $ 4,480.00
$ 830 § 15,313.50
$ 930 § 6,193.80
$ 150 $§ 1,500.00
$ 3,755.00 $ 3,755.00
$ 500 $ 80.00
$ 200 $ 190.00
$ 500 $ 80.00
$ 6.75 § 216.00
$ 16.10 § 515.20
$ 1050 § 997.50
$ 10.00 §$ 1,250.00
$ 755 § 241.60
$ 325 § 104.00
$ 8,656.60 $ 43,283.00
$ 3,397.30 § 13,589.20
$ 551240 § 11,024.80
$ 33750 § 1,350.00
$ 1,267.50 § 1,267.50
$ 626.10 § 3,130.50
$ 3,968.00 $ 7,936.00
$ 15795 § 6,475.95
$ 12300 $ 72,693.00
$ 5,362.30 $ 21,449.20
$ 7,03840 $ 14,076.80
$ 33180 § 297,624.60
$ 21245 § 49,075.95
$ 4860 $ 3,159.00
$ 15.00 $ 14,550.00
$ 288.10 § 576.20
$ 1,93240 § 3,864.80
$ 91325 § 16,438.50
$ 868.00 $ 868.00
$ 50.00 $ 950.00
$ 139475 § 1,394.75
$ 481.00 § 8,658.00
$ 6,265.10 § 12,530.20
$ 936.00 $ 5,616.00
40.00 $ 32,000.00
$ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00

0

1,024,913.50

Unit Price

20,000.00

37,300.00
6.00

220

6.00

8.00
20.00

PP PPDDDDDADPDDDDDDANNDNDDDDDANPDNDNDDDDANPDNDDNDDDADPDNDDNDDDADDDDNDNDADADDDDDDDD DD D

1,000.00

Total Cost

20,000.00
656.00
5,338.00
11,715.00
5,000.00
1,275.00
4,125.00
3,750.00
4,200.00
300.00
27,468.00
7,500.00
300.00
138,600.00
75,000.00
8,160.00
2,800.00
4,290.00
4,000.00
7,725.00
2,870.00
3,920.00
20,295.00
7,992.00
1,500.00
37,300.00

148,005.00
54,285.00
10,725.00

112,520.00

2,600.00
5,000.00
5,135.22
1,350.00
3,173.00
2,000.00
10,080.00
27,000.00
5,700.00
40,000.00
1,000.00

$ 1,039,750.22
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Unit Price

38,000.00

7,750.00
3,000.00
4,500.00
800.00
1,100.00
1,100.00
700.00
170.00
175.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
225.00
175.00
125.00
90.00
750.00
2,000.00
800.00
850.00
200.00
900.00
700.00
9,000.00
1,200.00
50.00

1,000.00

Total Cost

38,000.00
984.00
3,140.00
15,620.00
1,000.00
1,700.00
7,500.00
5,000.00
1,750.00
300.00
24,525.00
7,000.00
250.00
161,700.00
75,000.00
8,160.00
2,800.00
4,290.00
4,000.00
10,300.00
3,690.00
3,920.00
16,605.00
7,326.00
1,000.00
6,000.00

103,425.00
16,000.00
10,000.00

201,825.00
40,425.00

8,125.00
87,300.00
1,500.00
4,000.00
14,400.00
850.00
3,800.00
900.00
12,600.00
18,000.00
7,200.00
40,000.00
1,000.00

$ 1,063,886.75

PPPPDDDDDADPDDDDDDADPDNDDDDDANPDNDDDDDANPDNDDNDDDADDNDDNDDDADDDDNDNDADADDDDDDDD DD G
N
S
&
=)
3

Unit Price

36,000.00

12,000.00
6.50
3.50

1,000.00

PPPPDDDDDADPDDDDDDANNDNDDDDDANPDNDDDDDANPDNDDNDDDADPDNDDNDDDADDDDNDNDADADDDDDDDD DGO D

0

Total Cost

36,000.00
1,517.00
1,570.00
12,886.50
5,000.00
654.50
8,250.00
2,450.00
1,610.00
350.00
14,224.50
4,350.00
850.00
150,150.00
133,500.00

13,872.00
2,968.00
6,162.00
5,000.00

10,866.50
4,920.00
6,944.00

16,143.75
7,159.50
1,750.00

12,000.00

104.00

332.50

128.00

296.00

304.00

997.50
5,625.00

512.00

80.00

52,500.00

14,000.00

11,000.00
3,500.00

800.00
3,125.00
4,400.00
8,036.00

156,615.00
26,000.00
13,800.00
273,585.00

44,352.00
6,955.00

63,050.00
3,000.00
7,000.00

36,000.00
2,800.00
6,650.00
3,300.00

36,000.00

13,000.00
4,500.00

40,000.00
1,000.00

1,304,495.25

Unit Price Total Cost
$ 38,000.00 $ 38,000.00
$ 2000 § 1,640.00
$ 12.00 §$ 1,884.00
$ 2000 § 15,620.00
$ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00
$ 2500 § 425.00
$ 250.00 $ 6,250.00
$ 10.00 §$ 500.00
$ 150.00 § 2,100.00
$ 500 $ 500.00
$ 50.00 § 16,350.00
$ 50.00 § 5,000.00
$ 500 $ 500.00
$ 450.00 $ 103,950.00
$ 14000 § 70,000.00
$ 250.00 $ 12,000.00
$ 12000 § 3,360.00
$ 7500 § 5,850.00
$ 12.00 §$ 6,000.00
$ 12000 § 12,360.00
$ 50.00 § 4,100.00
$ 60.00 $ 6,720.00
$ 800 $ 14,760.00
$ 12.00 §$ 7,992.00
$ 500 $ 5,000.00
$ 50,000.00 $ 50,000.00
$ 3000 § 480.00
$ 10.00 §$ 950.00
$ 2500 § 400.00
$ 2500 § 800.00
$ 10.00 §$ 320.00
$ 12.00 §$ 1,140.00
$ 2500 § 3,125.00
$ 2500 § 800.00
$ 2500 § 800.00
$ 15,000.00 $ 75,000.00
$ 7,500.00 $ 30,000.00
$ 10,000.00 $ 20,000.00
$ 1,500.00 $ 6,000.00
$ 2,00000 $ 2,000.00
$ 1,500.00 $ 7,500.00
$ 2,500.00 $ 5,000.00
$ 200.00 $ 8,200.00
$ 270.00 $ 159,570.00
$ 4,500.00 $ 18,000.00
$ 5,500.00 $ 11,000.00
$ 280.00 $ 251,160.00
$ 225.00 $ 51,975.00
$ 12000 § 7,800.00
$ 100.00 § 97,000.00
$ 1,000.00 $ 2,000.00
$ 1,000.00 $ 2,000.00
$ 1,500.00 $ 27,000.00
$ 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00
$ 300.00 $ 5,700.00
$ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00
$ 1,000.00 $ 18,000.00
$ 20,000.00 $ 40,000.00
$ 1,500.00 $ 9,000.00
45.00 $ 36,000.00
$ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00

$ 1,300,581.00



BID TABULATION

2025 WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TROY

OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Inner City Contracting LLC

18715 Grand River Ave
Detroit, MI 48223

Bricco Excavating Co, LLC

21201 Meyers Rd

Oak Park, Ml 48237

DiPonio Contracting LLC
51251 Simone Industrial Dr
Shelby Twp, MI 48316

Superior Excavating, Inc.
2420 Auburn Rd.
Auburn Hills, M1 48326

Bids Due: March 26, 2025
Project Nos. 24.503.5, 24.504.5 & 24.505.5
Contract 25-03

FDM Contracting
49156 Van Dyke
Shelby Twp, MI 48317

ltem
24.505.5 - NORTHFIELD PARKWAY

Mobilization, Max 20000

_ Audio-Video Route Survey, Max $5,000
_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified
Erosion Control, Filter Bag

Erosion Control, Silt Fence

_ Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA Limestone
_ Maintaining Traffic

Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A

Mulch

Seeding, Mixture THM

Sodding

Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch

Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch

Water, Sodding/Seeding

15 _ Sod Replacement

16 _ Weed Control

17 Fire Hydrant

18 Gate Valve, 12 inch

©CONO O A ®N 2

RN IO

19 Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det F CL 54 (If Necessary)

20 Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det F Cl 54

21 Gate Well, 72 inch dia

22 Water Main, DI, 12 inch Cl 54, HDD

23 _ Water Main Blowoff, 2 inch

24 _ Water Main Connection, 12 inch, A

25 _ Water Main Connection, 12 inch, B

26 _ Water Main Break Repair (If Necessary)
27 _ DPW Structure Cover

28 _ Inspection Crew Day

TOTAL LONG LAKE PLAZA BID AMOUNT:

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT:

Quantity

25

500
100

7
230
”
7
7
230
300
35
7

10
426

303

AN o aN

800

LSum
Lsum

Unit

Cday

Unit Price

13,150.00
750.00
54.80
150.00
2.50
28.20
3,755.00
5.00
2.00
5.00
6.75
12.65
13.40
10.00
7.55
3.25
7,654.40
4,323.80
91.10
160.60
8,541.70
318.25
288.10
4,008.50
6,265.10
3,008.80
936.00
20.00

PPDPDDDDNDDDADDDDDDDDD DD DDDDD DD D

Total Cost

183,150.00
750.00
1,370.00
1,200.00
1,250.00
2,820.00
3,755.00
385.00
460.00
385.00
519.75
974.05
3,082.00
3,000.00
264.25
250.25
7,654.40
4,323.80
911.00
68,415.60
8,541.70
96,429.75
576.20
4,008.50
6,265.10
6,017.60
936.00
16,000.00

253,694.95

1,593,410.10

*

PPRPDPDDDNDDAPDDDDDDADDDDDDDDD DD D

Unit Price

20,000.00
5,000.00
45.00
250.00
4.00
76.00
17,300.00
6.00
220
6.00
8.00
20.00
16.00
10.00
9.00
4.00
8,000.00
4,000.00
75.00
185.00
5,000.00
211.00
1,300.00
12,500.00
13,500.00
2,500.00
980.00
15.00

Total Cost

20,000.00
5,000.00
1,125.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
7,600.00

17,300.00

462.00
506.00
462.00
616.00
1,540.00
3,680.00
3,000.00
315.00
308.00
8,000.00
4,000.00
750.00

78,810.00
5,000.00

63,933.00
2,600.00

12,500.00

13,500.00
5,000.00

980.00

12,000.00

$  272,987.00

PPPDPDDDNDDDADDDDNDDDDDDDDDDDD DD G

$ 1,681,619.22

Page 3 of 3

*

Unit Price

20,000.00
750.00
100.00
125.00

3.00
65.00
6,000.00
4.95
2.00
4.95
6.75
6.50
7.25
10.00
7.55
3.25
8,000.00
4,000.00
140.00
206.00
4,800.00
230.00
800.00
9,000.00
10,500.00
1,950.00
1,100.00
16.00

Total Cost

20,000.00
750.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
6,500.00
6,000.00
381.15
460.00
381.15
519.75
500.50
1,667.50
3,000.00
264.25
250.25
8,000.00
4,000.00
1,400.00
87,756.00
4,800.00
69,690.00
1,600.00
9,000.00
10,500.00
3,900.00
1,100.00
12,800.00

$  260,220.55

PPDPDDDDNDDDADDDDDDDDD DD DDDDD DD D

$ 1,682,639.80

Unit Price Total Cost

$ 1950000 $ 19,500.00
$ 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00
$ 49.00 §$ 1,225.00
$ 115.00 § 920.00
$ 350 § 1,750.00
$ 50.00 $ 5,000.00
$ 5,300.00 $ 5,300.00
$ 6.50 § 500.50
$ 350 § 805.00
$ 8.00 §$ 616.00
$ 925 § 712.25
$ 950 § 731.50
$ 1050 § 2,415.00
$ 4500 §$ 13,500.00
$ 16.00 §$ 560.00
$ 250 § 192.50
$ 11,500.00 $ 11,500.00
$ 7,000.00 $ 7,000.00
$ 196.00 $ 1,960.00
$ 260.00 $ 110,760.00
$ 7,000.00 $ 7,000.00
$ 365.00 $ 110,595.00
$ 2,500.00 $ 5,000.00
$ 8,500.00 $ 8,500.00
$ 9,500.00 $ 9,500.00
$ 3,500.00 $ 7,000.00
$ 750.00 $ 750.00
24.00 $ 19,200.00

$ 354,492.75

$  2,125,237.50

Unit Price Total Cost

$ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00
$ 2,500.00 $ 2,500.00
$ 10.00 §$ 250.00
$ 150.00 § 1,200.00
$ 400 $ 2,000.00
$ 50.00 § 5,000.00
$ 30,000.00 $ 30,000.00
$ 2000 § 1,540.00
$ 12.00 §$ 2,760.00
$ 15.00 §$ 1,155.00
$ 3000 § 2,310.00
$ 10.00 §$ 770.00
$ 12.00 §$ 2,760.00
$ 10.00 § 3,000.00
$ 2500 § 875.00
$ 3000 § 2,310.00
$ 15,000.00 $ 15,000.00
$ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00
$ 240.00 $ 2,400.00
$ 330.00 $ 140,580.00
$ 5,500.00 $ 5,500.00
$ 360.00 $ 109,080.00
$ 1,000.00 $ 2,000.00
$ 15,000.00 $ 15,000.00
$ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00
$ 1,000.00 $ 2,000.00
$ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00
30.00 $ 24,000.00

$  425,490.00

$ 2,204,106.00



PURCHASE ORDER No. 2025-00001492
DATE: 05/28/2025

¢ CITY OF TROY @ CITY OF TROY PAGE: 1 of 1

5 Engineering —, Engineering FOB DESTINATION
— 500 W BIG BEAVER RD o 500 W BIG BEAVER RD

©  TROY, Ml 48084 TROY, MI 48084

COUNCIL RESOLUTION
2025-04-041-J-4a
VENDOR NO. 178634

INNER CITY CONTRACTING, LLC
18715 GRAND RIVER AVE
DETROIT, MI 48223

IJEYN

QUANTITIES ARE ESTIMATED AND WILL BE ORDERED AS NEEDED

QUANTITY JUNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COST TOTAL COST

1| Lump Sum 25-03 2025 WM Improvements 1,000,000.0000 $1,000,000.00
1| Each 25-03 2025 WM Improvements 500,000.0000 $500,000.00
1| Each 25-03 2025 WM Improvements 93,410.1000 $93,410.10
Entered By: Nellie Bert $1,593,410.10
Special Instructions:
CITY COUNCIL AWARD DATE: 4-07-2025. Contract for Water Main Improvements in accordance with the specifications
and completion date of ITB-COT ENG-25-03. CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE and ENDORSEMENTS and BONDS shall
be on file through contract completion.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. Purchases of Municipalities are exempt from State Sales and Federal Excise Taxes.

2. Prior to acceptance, vendor agrees to provide City with information under the Right-to-Know Law, P.A. 1986, No. 80, and fully
comply with all terms and conditions of the Michigan Occupational Safety and Health Act, MCL 408.1001, et seq. including
vendor shall provide City with an "MSDS". Vendor also agrees to be responsible for all required labeling.

3. In cases of emergency/disaster, the City can purchase up to six(6) times the order amount for a period of six(€) months at the
price contained in the contract.

4.  Purchase Orders are signed electronically based upon computer generated “on-line” authorized approvals. Authentic
sighatures are on file in the City of Troy Purchasing Department

NOTICE: The City could put the vendor on notice that vendors will be held financially responsible for any claims or awards made
against the City as a result of the vendor's action. If the City has to defend the initial lawsuit, the City will bring in the vendor as a co-
defendant or sue the vendor, either as the result of settling a claim or the conclusion of the lawsuit.

\_//
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS ORDER IS PROPERLY AUTHORIZED AND APPROVED. m / )
COST en




CITY OF TROY VENDOR CERTIFICATION
2025 WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS 7

VENDOR CERTIFICATION
THAT IT IS NOT AN
“IRAN LINKED BUSINESS”

Pursuant to Michigan law, (the Iran Economic Sanctions Act, 2012 PA 517, MCL 129.311 et
seq.), before accepting any bid or proposal, or entering into any contract for goods or services
with any prospective Vendor, the Vendor must first certify that it is not an “IRAN LINKED
BUSINESS”, as defined by law.

Vendor
Legal Name Inner City Contracting LLC
Slect Address 18715 Grand River Ave
City :Detroit
State, Zip Michigan, 48223
Corporate 1.D. Number/State
Taxpayer |.D. #

The undersigned, with: 1) full knowledge of all of Vendors business activities, 2) full knowledge of
the requirements and possible penalties under the law MCL 129.311 et seq. and 3) the full and
complete authority to make this certification on behalf of the Vendor, by his/her signature below,
certifies that: the Vendor is NOT an “IRAN LINKED BUSINESS” as require by MCL 129.311 et
seq., and as such that Vendor is legally eligible to submit a bid and be considered for a possible
contract to supply goods and/or services to the City of Troy.

Signatl?[ Vendor's Aut lzgd Agent:
ﬂ’”
/L

Printed fiame of Vendor’s Authorized Agent:
Curtis Johnson

Witngss Signature:

Printed Name of Witness:
g cchel Canmthers

CITY OF TROY ENG. DEPT.
CONTRACT 25-03



CITY OF TROY CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT,
2025 WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS SUSPENSION, AND OTHER
RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS

171

CERTIFICATION REGARDING
DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, AND OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS

The prospective participant certifies, to the best of its knowledge and belief, that it and its principals:

(1) Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or
voluntarily excluded from participation in transactions under any non-procurement programs by
any federal, state or local agency.

(2) Have not, within the three-year period preceding, had one or more public transactions (federal,
state, or local) terminated for cause or default; and

(3) Are not presently indicted or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a government entity
(federal, state, or local) and have not, within the three-year period preceding the proposal, been
convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against it:

a) For the commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to
obtain, or performing a public transaction (federal, state, or local), or a procurement contract
under such a public transaction;

b) For the violation of federal, or state antitrust statutes, including those proscribing price fixing
between competitors, the allocation of customers between competitors, or bid rigging; or

c) For the commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of
records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property.

| understand that a false statement on this certification may be grounds for the rejection of this proposal
or the termination of the award. In addition, the general grant of this authority exists within the City's
Charter, Chapter 12, Section 12.2- Contracts

[ 1 am able to certify to the above statements.

Inner City Contracting LLC

Name of Agency/Company/Firm (Please Print)

Curtis Johnson, President

Name and title of authorized representative (Please Print)
-

g

Signature o#/a4fhofized representative Date

[ ] 1am unable to certify to the above statements. Attached is my explanation.

CITY OF TROY ENG. DEPT.
CONTRACT 25-03



CITY OF TROY PROPOSAL

2025 WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS 117
PLACE: CITY OF TROY
DATE: MARCH 26, 2025

PROJECT: 2025 WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

The proposal of Inner City Contracting LLC
to the City of Troy, Oakland County, Michigan

(hereinafter called “Bidder”)

The Bidder, in compliance with the Advertisement for Bid for the “2025 WATER MAIN
IMPROVEMENTS”, having examined the plans and specifications with related documents and the
sites of the proposed work, and being familiar with all of the conditions surrounding the construction of
the proposed project, including the availability of materials and labor, hereby proposes to furnish all
labor, materials and supplies, and to construct the project in accordance with the contract documents,
within the time set forth therein, and at the prices stated below. These prices are to cover all
expenses incurred in performing the work required under the contract documents, of which this
proposal is part.

The Bidder affirms that in making such Proposal, neither he nor any company that he may represent
nor anyone on behalf of him or the company directly has entered into any combination or collusion,
undertaking or agreement with any bidder or bidders to maintain that the prices of said work, or any
attempt to prevent any other bidder or bidders from bidding on said contract or work, and further
affirms that such proposal is made without regard or reference to any other bidder or proposal and
without any agreement or understanding or combination either directly or indirectly with any other
person or persons with reference to such bidding in any way or manner whatsoever.

The Bidder agrees that this bid shall be good and may not be withdrawn for a period of sixty - (60)
calendar days after the scheduled closing time for receiving bids and may not be withdrawn after
receiving a “Notice of Award”.

The Bidder hereby agrees to commence work under this contract on or before the date to be specified
in the written “Notice to Proceed”.

The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following addenda:

No. DATED: _3/20/25

No. DATED:

No. DATED:
City of Troy Bids Due: Wednesday, March 26, 2025
500 W. Big Beaver 11:00 A.M., Local Time
Troy, Michigan 48084 Contract: 25-03

CITY OF TROY ENG.DEPT.
CONTRACT 25-03



CITY OF TROY
2025 WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

PROPOSAL

217

The undersigned, as Bidder, declares that he has familiarized himself with the location of the
proposed project in the City of Troy. Bidder acknowledges that he has carefully examined the Plans,
Specifications, and Contract Documents which he understands and accepts as sufficient for the
purpose of constructing the work, and agrees that he will contract with the City of Troy, Oakland
County, Michigan to furnish all labor, materials, and equipment necessary to do all the work specified
and prescribed, and that he will accept in full payment therefore the sum of:

CITY OF TROY CONTRACT 25-03

24.503.5 - BOULAN PARK

Line |Pay item Description | Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Total Cost
001 | 1100001 |Mobilization, Max 20000 " 1|LSUM | $14,030.00 | $14,030.00
002 | 2047011| Pavement Removal 329|Syd $10.60 $3,487.40
003 | 2047051|_ Audio-Video Route Survey, Max $5,000 1|LSUM $800.00 $800.00
004 | 2057021| Subgrade Undercutting, Type |I, Modified 25Cyd $39.20 $980.00
005 | 2080014|Erosion Control, Filter Bag 3[Ea $150.00 $450.00
{006 | 2080036|Erosion Control, Silt Fence 500|Ft $2.50 $1,250.00
007 | 3027031] _Aggregate Base, 21AA Limestone 93(Ton $44.15 $4,105.95
008 | 3027031 Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA Limestone 100|Ton $28.20 $2,820.00
009 3047001 Misc Saw Cut B 50lFt $7.00 $350.00
010 5010033|HMA, 13A 28{Ton $210.00 $5,880.00
011 5010034HMA. 36A 28{Ton $210.00 $5,880.00
012 | 8127051|_ Maintaining Traffic 1|LSUM $3,755.00|  $3,755.00
013 8160020|Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, Cl A 125|Lb $5.00 $625.00
014 | 8160025Mulch - 750/Syd $2.00]  $1,500.00
015 8160039|Seeding, Mixture THM - 125|Lb $5.00 $625.00
016 8160055|Sodding 250|Syd $6.75 $1,687.50
017 | 8160061 [Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch 250/Syd $9.50 $2,375.00
018 | 8160062{Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch 750|Syd $12.60| $9,450.00
019 | 8160090|water, Sodding/Seeding 1,000|Unit $10.00 |  $10,000.00
020 | 8167011|_Sod Replacement 250/Syd $7.55 $1,887.50
021 8167011| Weed Control 250/Syd $3.25 $812.50
022 | 8230040|Fire Hydrant 2lEa $8,171.90 | $16,343.80|
023 | 8230062|Gate Valve, 8 inch 2|Ea $1,732.10|  $3,464.20
024 8230075|Gate Well, Abandon 1|Ea $337.50 $337.50
025 8230091|Hydrant, Rem 2|Ea $626.10 7$1 ,252.20
026 | 8230150|water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det F Cl 54 (If Necessary) 20|Ft $90.35|  $1,807.00
027 8230155|Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det F Cl 54 338|Ft $101.70 $34,374.60
028 8230156/Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G CL 54 79IFt $173.10 $13,674.90
029 8230360lGate Well, 60 inch dia 2|Ea $7,110.00 $14,220.00
1030 8232006|wWater Main, DI, 8 inch Cl 54, HDD 530|Ft $219.20 | $116,176.00
031 | 8237001|_ Copper Tubing (1.5 inch) 12|Ft $117.80 $1,413.60
032 | 8237001 Copper Tubing (2.0 inch) 21|Ft $83.40 $1,751.40
033 8237001|_ Copper Tubing (1.0 inch) 5|Ft $132.25 $661.25
034 8237050| Water Main Blow Off, 2 inch 2|Ea $288.10 $576.20__
035 | 8237050| Water Main Break Repair (If Necessary) 2Ea $1,744.90|  $3,489.80
036 | 8237050 Water Main Connection, 8 inch 1|Ea $5,506.70|  $5,506.70 |
037 | 8237050|_water Main Connection, 6 inch , 1|Ea $6,173.90| $6,173.90 |

CITY OF TROY ENG.DEPT.
CONTRACT 25-03



CITY OF TROY PROPOSAL
2025 WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS 37
{038 | 8237050| Water Service Reconnection, Direct Tap, 1 inch B 1}E_a $868.25 $868.25
039 | 8237050|_ Curb Stop, Curb Box, and Stem (1.5 inch) 1|Ea $471.00 $471.00
040 | 8237050| Curb Stop. Curb Box. and Stem (2.0 inch) 1|Ea $670.00 $670.00
041 | 8237050 Curb Box, Rem 1|Ea $235.00 $235.00
042 | 8237050 Gate Valve & Box, Rem _ 1|Ea $235.00 $235.00
043 | 8252122|Sanitary Sewer, Serv Lead. PVC. 6 inch (If Necessary) 10|Ft $47.65 $476.50
044 | 8257050 DPW Structure Cover - _ 2Ea $936.00 $1,872.00
045 8507041 Inspection Crew Day - 20 Cday $800 | $16,000.00
BID AMOUNT: $314,824.65
24.504.5 - LONG LAKE PLAZA
| Line |Pay Item|Description Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Total Cost
001 1100001 |Mobilization. Max 38000 1ILSUM | $29,547.00| $29,547.00
002 | 2040020|Curb and Gutter, Rem 82|Ft $2.85 $233.70
903 2040055|Sidewalk. Rem 157|Syd $7.90 | $1,240.30
004 | 2047011] Pavement Removal 781|Syd $9.10 | $7,107.10
005 | 2047051 Audio-Video Route Survey, Max $5,000 fl.sum | $1,000.00|  $1,000.00
_006 2050023|Granular Material, Cl [I 17|Cyd $7.75 $131.75
007 | 2050148|Flowable Fill, Non-Structural 25/Cyd $387.65 $9,691.25
008 | 2057021|_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified 50|Cyd $39.20 $1,960.00
009 | 2080014|Erosion Control, Filter Bag 14|Ea $150.00 |  $2,100.00
010 | 2080036|Erosion Control, Silt Fence 100|Ft $2.50 $250.00
{011 | 3027031| Aggregate Base. 21AA Limestone 327[Ton $53.80 | $17,592.60
012 | 3027031|_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA Limestone 100[Ton $28.20 $2,820.00
013 | 3047001|_Misc Saw Cut 100|Ft $7.00 $700.00
014 | 4011122|Steel Casing Pipe, 16 inch, Jacked in Place 231|Ft $774.75 $178,967.25
015 5010033HMA, 13A 500[Ton $124.00 | $62,000.00
016 5010034|HMA, 36A 48|Ton $210.00| $10,080.00
017 ©6020104|Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch 28|Syd $80.00 $2,240.00
018 | 6027011|_Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 4 in 78|Syd $63.00 $4,914.00
019 | 6030030|Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored 500Ea $1.00 $500.00
020 | 8010007|Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch 103Syd $80.00 |  $8,240.00
021 8020022|Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C3 82|Ft $50.00 $4,100.00
022 | 8020050|Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M 112|Ft $40.00 $4,480.00
023 | 8030044|Sidewalk. Conc, 4 inch 1,845|Sft $8.30 | $15,313.50
024 | 8030048|Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch 666|Sft $9.30 $6,193.80
025 | 8110232|Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow 1,000|Ft $1.50 | $1,500.00
\026 8127051|_ Maintaining Traffic 1ILSUM | $3,755.00 $3,755.00
027 | 8160020|Fertilizer. Chemical Nutrient, CI A 18|Lb $5.00 | $80.00
028 | 8160025|Mulch 95|Syd $2.00 $190.00
029 8160039|Seeding, Mixture THM 16|Lb $5.00 $80.00
030 | 8160055|Sodding 32|Syd $6.75 $216.00
031 | 8160061[Topsoil Surface. Fumn, 3 inch 32|Syd $16.10 $515.20
032 | 8160062|Topsoil Surface. Furn, 4 inch 95/Syd $10.50 $997.50
033 | 8160090\water, Sodding/Seeding 125|Unit $10.00|  $1,250.00

CITY OF TROY ENG.DEPT.
CONTRACT 25-03




CITY OF TROY PROPOSAL

2025 WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS 47

034 | 8167011 Sod Replacement 32iSyd $7.55 $241.60
035 | 8167011 Weed Control 32/Syd $3.25 $104.00
036 | 8230040|Fire Hydrant 5[Ea $8,656.60 | $43,283.00
037 | 8230062/Gate Valve 8 inch ~ 4fEa $3,397.30 | $13,589.20
038 | 8230064|Gate Valve, 12 inch 2[Ea $5512.40| $11,024.80
039 | 8230075|Gate Well, Abandon 4Ea $337.50|  $1,350.00
040 | 8230076|Gate Well, Rem 1|Ea $1,267.50 $1,267.50
041 | 8230091Hydrant, Rem 5Ea _ $626.10|  $3,130.50
042 | 8230132|Water Main, 8 inch, Cut and Plug at Tee 2|Ea $3,968.00|  $7,936.00
043 | 8230151 |water Main, DI, 6 inch. Tr Det G CL 54 41|Ft $157.95| $6,475.95
044 | 8230156|water Main, DI, 8 inch. Tr Det G CL 54 591|Ft $123.00| $72,693.00 |
045 | 8230360|Gate Well, 60 inch dia 4Ea $5,362.30| $21,449.20
046 | 8230372{Gate Well, 72 inch dia 2Ea $7,038.40/ $14,076.80
047 | 8232006|\Water Main, DI, 8 inch CI 54, HDD 897|Ft $331.80| $297,624.60
048 8232006|Water Main, DI, 8 inch 231|Ft $212.45) $49,075.95
049 | 8237001] Copper Tubing (2.0 inch) 85|t $48.60| $3,159.00
050 | 8237001] Copper Tubing (1.0 inch) 970IFt $15.00) $14,550.00
{051 | 8237050| water Main Blow Off, 2 inch 2lEa $288.10 $576.20
052 | 8237050 Water Main Break Repair (If Necessary) 2|Ea $1,932.40 |  $3,864.80
053 | 8237050|_Water Service Reconnection, Direct Tap, 1 inch __18Ea $913.25| $16,438.50
054 | 8237050 Curb Stop, Curb Box. and Stem (2.0 inch) 1|Ea $868.00  $868.00
055 | 8237050 Curb Box, Rem 19|Ea $50.00 $950.00
056 | 8237050 _ Water Service Reconnection, Saddle Tap, 2.0 inch 1|Ea $1,394.75 $1,394.75
057 | 8237050] Curb Stop. Curb Box & Stem (1.0 inch) 18|Ea $481.00| $8,658.00
058 | 8237050] Water Main Connection, 12 inch 2|Ea $6,265.10 | $12,530.20
059 | 8257050| DPW Structure Cover 6lEa $936.00 $5,616.00
060 | 8507041| Inspection Crew Day 40 Cday $800 $32,000.00
061 | 8507051] RCOC Permit 1.sum | $1.000 $1,000

BID AMOUNT:

$1,024,913.50

24.505.5 — NORTHFIELD PARKWAY

Line |Pay Item|Description Quantity | Units | Unit Price ' Total Cost
001 | 1100001|Mobilization. Max 20000 1lLSumM | $13,150.00 $13,500.00
002 | 2047051| Audio-Video Route Survey, Max $5,000 1ILSUM $750.00 $750.00
003 | 2057021] Subgrade Undercutting, Type |l. Modified 25|Cyd $54.80, $1,370.00
004 | 2080014|Erosion Control, Filter Bag B B 8|Ea $150.00|  $1,200.00
005 | 2080036|Erosion Control, Silt Fence 500|Ft $2.50 |  $1,250.00
006 | 3027031| _Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA Limestone 100(Ton $28.20 $2,820.00
007 | 8127051 Maintaining Traffic 1ILSUM $3,755.00)  $3,755.00
008 | 8160020|Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A 77|Lb $5.00 $385.00
009 | 8160025|Mulch 230[Syd $2.00 $460.00
010 | 8160039|Seeding. Mixture THM 77|Lb $5.00 $385.00
011 | 8160055|Sodding 77|Syd $6.75 $519.75
| 012 | 8160061|Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch 77|Syd $12.65 $974.0§
013 | 8160062[Topsoil Surface, Furn. 4 inch 230Syd $13.40 |  $3,082.00

CITY OF TROY ENG.DEPT.
CONTRACT 25-03




CITY OF TROY PROPOSAL

2025 WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS 5/7
014 | 8160090|Water, Sodding/Seeding 300Unit | $10.00 |  $3,000.00
015 | 8167011 _Sod Replacement 35/Syd | $7.55 $264.25

| 016 | 8167011 Weed Control 77|Syd $3.25 |  $250.25

| 017 | 8230040(Fire Hydrant 1Ea $7,654.40 |  $7,654.40
018 | 8230064|Gate Valve, 12 inch - 1|Ea $4,323.80 | $4,323.80

| 019 | 8230150|Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det F CL 54 (If Necessary) 10/t $91.10 $911.00
020 | 8230165Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det F Cl 54 426]Ft $160.60 | $68,415.60
021 | 8230372|Gate Well, 72 inch dia 1|Ea $8,541.70|  $8,541.70

022 | 8232008|Water Main, DI, 12 inch Cl 54, HDD 303Ft | $318.25 | $96429.75
023 | 8237050 Water Main Blowoff, 2 inch 2|Ea $288.10 $576.20
024 | 8237050 Water Main Connection, 12 inch, A 1|Ea $4,008.50 » $4,008.50
025 | 8237050| Water Main Connection, 12 inch, B 1|Ea $6,265.10 $6,265.10
026 | 8237050| Water Main Break Repair (If Necessary) 2|Ea $3,008.80 | $6,017.60
027 | 8257050 DPW Structure Cover 1Ea | $936.00 $936.00
028 | 8507041| Inspection Crew Day 20 Cday | $800 $16,000.00

BID AMOUNT: $253,694.95

24.503.5 - BOULAN PARK BID AMOUNT $ $314,824.65

24.504.5 - LONG LAKE PLAZA BID AMOUNT $ $1,024,913.50

24.505.5 - NORTHFIELD PARKWAY BID AMOUNT $ $253,694.95

1,593,433.10

TOTAL BID AMOUNT $

CITY OF TROY ENG.DEPT.
CONTRACT 25-03
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The City reserves the right to accept any bid, or to reject any or all bids, to waive any and all informalities
not involving price, time, or changes in the Work and to negotiate contract terms with the Successful
Bidder, and the right to disregard all nonconforming, nonresponsive, unbalanced or conditional Bids. Also,
the City reserves the right to reject the Bid of any Bidder if the City believes that it would not be in the best
interest of the Project to make an award to that Bidder, whether because the Bid is not responsive or the
Bidder is unqualified or of doubtful financial ability or fails to meet any other pertinent standard or criteria
established by the City.

The undersigned agrees to furnish the required bonds and insurance certificates within seven (7) days
after the acceptance of this proposal and further agrees to start construction within ten (10) days after
being notified that work can begin.

The company representative does warrant that by signing the bid documents, the additional insured
endorsement will be included in the insurance coverage supplied to the City as part of the specified
requirements. The proposed water main work at Boulan Park shall start first, followed by the proposed
work at Long Lake Plaza The work along Northfield Parkway shall not start until after June 6, 2025 (last
day of school). All pavement and water main construction shall be substantially completed by June
30t, 2025 except the proposed water main along Northfield Parkway which shall start AFTER June
6th, 2025 and be substantially completed by August 22%, 2025. All construction, including
restoration, shall be completed by December 15, 2025.

Company: Inner City Contracting LLC Address: 18715 Grand River Ave, Detroit, Ml 48223
/ —
Signed: // County Wayne
4
By: Curt Ohnson Te|ephone: (31 3)272-5031
Title: Preéléent Email curtis@innercitycontracting.com

LEGAL STATUS OF BIDDER
(The Bidder shall fill out the appropriate form and strike out the other two).

A corporation duly organized and doing business under the laws of the State of Michigan for whom
whose signature is affixed to the Proposal, is duly authorized to execute

contracts.

A Partnership, all members of which, with addresses, are

An Individual, whose signature is affixed to the Proposal

CITY OF TROY ENG.DEPT.
CONTRACT 25-03



Refer to Attached Qualification Statement
CITY OF TROY PROPOSAL
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Please give the following information regarding your Proposal for this bid

1. Number of years of experience in this work

2 List the number and types of equipment to be used if awarded this bid

3 List the municipalities you have contracted with during the past three years for this type of work:

4. Name of your bank and other financial reference

5 Name of your insurance carrier:

6 PL/PD/BI Insurance carrier:

Workman’s Compensation:

Amount of Insurance Coverage.

7. Comments:

Fa

Signed /r///

Title: Presid er/{/

Name & Addfes,g/bf Firm Inner City Contracting LLC

18715 Grand River Ave, Detroit, Ml 48223

Date

CITY OF TROY ENG.DEPT.
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CITY OF TROY NON COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT
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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
Curtis Johnson

(Print Full Name

, being duly sworn deposed, says that he

" President

is . The party making the foregoing proposal or bid,

(State Official Capacity in Firm)

that such bid is genuine and not collusion or sham; that said bidder has not colluded, conspired,
connived, or agree, directly or indirectly, with any bidder or person, to put in a sham bid or to refrain
from bidding and has not in any manner directly or indirectly sought by agreement or collusion, or
communication or conference, with any person to fix the bid price or affiant or any other bidder, or to
fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of said bid price, or that of any other bidder, or to secure the
advantage against the City of Troy or any person interested in the proposed contract; and that all
statements contained in said proposal or bid are true.

oy

SIGNATURE Q?&E’E ON SUBMITTING BID

RACHEL CAROTHERS‘
Notary Public, Stete of Michigan

( )4 AL County of Livingston
‘ /\(N"P\o’- My Commission Expires 08-01-2026

T

NOTARY'S SIG EC ) Acting in the County of
Subscribed and sworn to before me this \%Jn\ day of, m arCL\ . 20 ZS inand for
uv;“’\ %3hﬂ County.

My commission expires:

O‘&/ol/ 202 (o

CITY OF TROY ENG.DEPT.
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